AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4715, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY Mr. OBERSTAR OF MINNESOTA

Page 4, strike lines 13 through 15 and insert the following:

1	"(E) increases public education and aware-
2	ness with respect to—
3	"(i) the ecological health of the estu-
4	ary;
5	"(ii) the water quality conditions of
6	the estuary; and
7	"(iii) ocean, estuarine, land, and at-
8	mospheric connections and interactions;

Page 8, line 15, insert "the implementation of" before "the plan".

Page 8, line 22, insert "the implementation of" before "a comprehensive".

Page 10, line 25, insert ", including monitoring activities," after "activities".

Page 11, after line 18, insert the following:

9 (1) RECIPIENTS.—Section 320(h)(1) of such 10 Act (as redesignated by subsection (d) of this sec-

- tion) is amended by striking "other public" and all
- 2 that follows before the period at the end and insert-
- 3 ing "and other public or nonprofit private agencies,
- 4 institutions, and organizations".

Page 11, line 19, strike "(1) IN GENERAL.—" and insert "(2) EFFECTS OF PROBATIONARY STATUS.—".

Page 11, line 21, insert "further" before "amended".

Page 12, line 17, strike "(2)" and insert "(3)".

Page 15, after line 8, insert the following:

- 5 (i) CONVENING OF CONFERENCE.—Section
- 6 320(a)(2) of such Act (33 U.S.C. 1330(a)(2)) is amend-
- 7 ed—
- 8 (1) by striking "(2) Convening of con-
- 9 FERENCE.—" and all that follows through "In any
- 10 case" and inserting the following:
- 11 "(2) Convening of conference.—In any
- 12 case"; and
- 13 (2) by striking subparagraph (B).

